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TN RE: FETLTION FOR ZONING Ay + oeroRE T2
ZONING COMMISSIONER
¥ BALTINORE COUNTY

Th Eacrednanie District
Case No. 93 379-A

JefEroy S. Crockett, et ux

Potitionors

FINDINGS OP FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LA

This matter coses bofore the Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Variance for that property located at 4209 Spring Avenue in the Osk Park
Subdivision of Baltimore County. The Petitioners/proparty owners, Jeffroy
. and Vicki L. Crockett, his wife, request a variance from Sections 400.1
and 101 of the Baltinore County Zoning Regulaticns (B.C.Z.R.) to pemit a
proposed accossory structure, {detached garage) to be located 1 ft. from
the side proporty lot line and to exceed the mize of the principal dwell-
ing, in liew of the requirement that swme be subordinato in area to said
peincipal structure. The rolief requested is more particularly shown en

the plat to accompany the Petition for Vari-

Potitioners' Exhibit No.
ance.

The variance was originally filed as a Petition for Administrative
Variance. An administrative variance may be granted for an owner occupied
rosidential property if o pubLic hearing is not roquested by the Zoning
comissioner or an interested party whose property is within 1,000 ft. of
the site. In thn instant case, a request for hearing was received from

Xaren Christian, 4215 Spring Avenue raised a numbor of

o individuals.
1993, Further, a

concerns in her correspondence to my office on May 2
roquest for a hearing was recolved fron James E. Malone, Jr., who resides

at 4305 Spring Avenve. In view of this correspondence, the mattur vas

pormisslon to construct a cmaller garoge in the rear of the property.
Thus, the Petitloner can construct, without variances, an accessory garage
which will accommodate many of the goals about which ho testified. In my
view, construction of o garage of the cotfiguration propose

ahould not be alloved. Specifically, I concur with the Protestants’ asser-
{ion that such a gorage might destroy or detract from the residential
character of the neigiborhood. Further, whersver  garage is constructed,
2ame should be permitted only as to ensure that the stomm water management
(swale) should ot be disturbed. The Petitioner has failed to show thet
compliance would unreasonably prevent the use of the property o be unnec-

rily burdensome. Therefors, the variance requested mst be denied.

pursuant to the advertissment, posting of the property, and public

hearing on this Petition held, and for the resscus given sbove, the relief

requested should be denied.
THEREFORE, 1T 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

county this /7 day of uly, 1993 that a variance from Sections 400.1

and 101 of the Baltimore County Zening Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a
proposed accessory structure (a detached garage) to be located 1 ft. from
the side property lot line and to exceed the size af the principal dwell-
ing, in lieu of the requirement that sams bs subordinate in area to said

principal structure be and is hersby DENTED.

g
Zoning Comninsioner
Lesfrmn for Baltimors County
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schoduled and a public hoaring was held on June 23, 1993.
Appearing ot the public hearing for this case was one of the Petition-

ors/proporty ounors, Jeffrey S. Crockett. Muserous residents of the gur-

rounding comminity appeared as Protestants. They iicluded Nr. Nalono,
Elser 3. Linthicus, Jr., Bruce H Custer, James ¥. Grimes and Ban Wolmes.
AL of thess residonts resido on Spring Avenua, @ short distance (rom the
subect site.

Testinony and avidence presented was that the subject prope:

is
193 acres in area and is zoned D.R.5.5. The site is prosently lnproved
with a single family two story framed dwelling and concrete drive
way/parking psd in the front. The lot and dwslling are part of a new
rosidontial subdivision, Known as Ok Pi:k. In fact, Mr. Crockett indicat-
o that his house is only one year old.  Apparently, this subdivicion,
which contalns 47 lots, is still being bullt. Testimcny was offered that
approximately 37 houses are nov constructed and occupled.

Nr. Crockstt testified that he proposes constructing a garage in the

rear of the property. It 1s to be noted that the lot is a narrow, yet
deep, 10t which tapers to the rear. That is, the lot ia approxisatoly SO
ft. wide at its frontage on Spring Avenue but only approximately 39 ft.
vide to the rear property line. Purther, the site plan shows an existing

drainage easesenmt on the rear of the lot. surther, the photographs pre

sentad show a swale in the rear of the property vhich vas cbviously intend-

d to conforn with the drainage easesent. The testimony was that storm

water Tunoff flows towards the rear Of the property and the swale wi

installed to provide storm water mansgesant for the houses located on the
Petitioner's side of Spring Avenue. However, based on the photographs o

the drainage svale, it appeers that said swale might not be located within

the drainage sasement.

Baltimore County Govermment
2

Zoniny Commissionct
Office of Planning and Zoning,

Sulte 113 Courlhouse
n Avent

June 30, 1993

W and Nea. Jeffrey 8. Crockett
4209 spring Ave:
Halathorpe; Maryiend 21227 -

RE: Case No. 93-379-A
Batition for Variance
Proper Spring Avenue

Dear Nr. and Mrs. Crockett:

Enclomed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned

She attached Order.

In the event the decision

be sav thin thirty (30) dn
e Lo b coutty Boatd of Ao If you require
S5t ional infommation soncerning tiling s appeal. pleaso feal fras to

Appeals Clork at. 887-319)
vm traly your /

Lawrence u. schntdt
Zoning Commissioner

cc: M. 'James E. Malons, Jr.
e, Blmes J. u..u.nnm. e
e, Bruce
He. Jomas W G m.--

. Ban
B Raren chrlstaan

Towson, MD 2124 (410) 887-4386

‘The Patition for Zoning Varitnce has been denied, in accordance with

r¥d in unferaranle to ey pacty, pibssy
the

In any ovent, M

Crockett proposes constructing a [ree-standing

gurago on the rear of the proporty. As shown on the site plan, the gurage

will be within the area of the drainge casement. At the hearing, the

Potitioner requested a waiver and/or modification of the County's ease-

mont. After due consideration, I mst conclude that the Zoning Commission-

er doen not have the authority to waive construction of a persanent ‘truc-

ture within an ossenent dodicated to Baltimore County. Thu

1 cannot

spprove construction within this easemont as proposed. Further, construc-

Lion anywhere near this portion of the proparty should be reviewsd careful-

iy by the Dopartment of Environmental Protection and Resource Hesagoment

that his

ty.

s

to keep

Creckett

will contain heating/air conditioning but will not have a bathroom tacili-
Purther, although Mr. Malone works out of his homs as an electrician,
bo testified that he

the garage and will not utilize sase for commercial purpos

sition to this project.

the bullder of this community offered a two garage house

to assure that same will not interfers ith the storn water managemsnt
system vhich has been installed.

Within the Petition, Mr. Crockstt proposes locating a rather latge
garage to the rear of the property. The Almnsions of the garsge are

shown on the site plan as being 24 ft. x 34 ft, Mr. Crockett cbserved

hobby s restoring classic rutoscbiles. 1t ia envisloned that

the garage will be used to store these automcbiles as well as to store the
vehicle which he uses as basic transportation. The proposed garage will
be 15 £t. in height, a dimensisn which complies with the regulations. It

<111 not stors itess connected with his business in

noted above, & nusber of neighbors appeared and testified in oppo-

Nr. James E. Malone, Jr. testified of his desire
this subdivision strictly residential in character. He noted that
model and rr.

14 not avail himself of the opportunity to purchase this type of

-

oltaZe

400,1 and 101 (BCZR) — To permit a proposed
garage) to be gt

2, Derey pettn

accessory strecture
from lot 1ine and to eceed

mm-lhmuhumdhq-hﬁmun-n-um-mm.

pracicel ety

To'build a detached thres car gnlge in rest yard of existing
SFD. Garage is to be 34 ft. - This vould requize a ten
encroachment onto existing ti oot ea: A ck of o
foot on south side’ of building. *Jad the sarage vould' beBi6 s rt.
as compared to 684 sq.ft. for the exfsting SFD.

dations.
rosins. o o ol
e Courey sdopied precant

T
et ertad ol g

4209 Spring Ave. 410 536 0373
——
Halethorpe, Md. 21227

|~ RO ———._ T—

housie. Mo belloves that the construction of a separate garage building in

the rear of the property will destroy the amblence of the comminity.
Also, he is concerned that it may Svers

1y affect the stor water runoff
by interforing with the mwale to the rear of the property. His concerns
wore ochaed by other Protestants present.  Genarally, they all voiced
concorna ovor comerclalization of the property, potantial destruction of
the rasidential symetry and character of the meighborhood and concerns
about. interforence with storn ater runoff.

An ares varianco may be granted where strict application of the zon-
ing regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and his
Property.  Melean v. Soley, 210 Wd. 208 (1973). To prove practical

QiEficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the following:

1) whether strict compli: with requirement
4 onsons

unnecessarily burdensone;

vhether the grant would do substantial

3)  whother relicf can be granted in such fash-
ion that the spirit of the ordinance will
observed and public safety and welfare secured.

Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App.

2 (1974,

In roviewing the evideace, there ls insufficlent evidence to aliow
finding that the Petitianer would experience practical difficulty or unrea-
sonable hardship if the requested variance wei denied.  The testimony
prosented by the Petitioner was In support of a matter of a prefarence
rathar than of the necessity for the varlance. 1In fact, the Petitioner
produced a permit which indicated that he had applied for and received

-

qm-d -' in support of
4 Administrative Variance

e e e P g B Pk

4209 Spring Ave.

Malethorpe, Hd. 21227
e e

Viritnc b e lret e sy e smc
To build a detached three car garage in rear yard of existing SFD.
This would require:

1) An encroachment of ten feet onto Drainage & Utility easement

in order to keep building out of existing drainage swale.
This would give a rear setback of ten feet.
2) A setback of one 1oot in lieu of required three foot on
south side of building.
3) A size of BI6 sq.ft. for garage and 684 sq.ft. for existing SFD
’Q"ﬁm:;’::ﬁ being smaller than SFD. i

e

p— -
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Touﬁma Checkort,
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111 Wes: chesgpeke Avenue
s, MD 2
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Drainage svale was in

of th

in all available plats

* g2-379-A

ition to entey 71

cloper near the center
rea as is designated

Lled
he rear yard, not in the easement

the situation but

has been made avar

The develoner ; [vare of the o
T fused to relocate the swale where L belonns.
e ent Tocatlon of the avale has been approved by
the Sedinent cont ol Tice of Baltinore Counly a8 B¢
Mr. Vidmar of the same off

7, 1

q3-37%-A

JONING DESCRIPTION FOR 4200
I Imanic bistrictzl
which
: at s point on the cast side of SpriALAVE, Bt
I lls.yulc s dral or three I\um]rml Fifty feet
o O e ental d. which is Teety feet ¥id 21T
Beinp Lot ¢44 in the on of Oak Park e recorde
n\\ lnm;n' County Mlat io #16 & 17, containing

square fe

Flection b

Beginni

55, Fol
.193 acres

Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Adminisiration
and Devalopment Management

(410) 887-3353
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May 24, 2993

Arnald Jablon, Director
intration

1 Toceted epevetimtely _ ZIO _ toet tem the
verty ich s the mbject of the shon patition, d Mersby formally
oot thot o pblic bearing be sut 1a this metter.
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BALTIKORE COUNTY, NARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
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Davelopment Managesent

FROM: Pat Keller, Deputy Director
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S/193 11 Office of Planning and Zoning
Mr. and Wes. Joffrey S. Crockett i DATE: May 17, 1993
430 ing Avenue Ms. Helene Kehring Re:  Baltimore County
: \ suegecr:
Halethorpe, KD 21227 Zoning Administration and Item No: % 392 @;ﬁ) 4209 spring Avenue
RE: Case No. 93-379-A, Ttem Wo. 392 Development Management INFORMATTON:
tioner: Jeffrey 5. Crockett, st ux ty Office: Building
Petition for Mainistrative Variance Room 109 Ttes Mumbar: 192
111 W. Chesapeake Aven

e 114/ Clatoetta Aoseos i i i
The Zoning Plans Advisory c—n tes (ZAC) has reviewsd the plans Proparty Size:
submitted -lm the above -nn::'d petition. The attached comsents
from esch reviewing agency the Dear Ms. Kehring: Zoning: DR 5%

1

Requested Actlon

‘This office has reviewed the item and we have

wmx.um. of the' soning 8
Zoning o objection 1o
wmunuumm.mmmummmwsnm-q

oo e ta
prob

Please contact Bob Small st 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.

that offer or request information
Thank you for the opportunity to review this Hem.

coments are received fzom other mesbars 'of TAC, T will forvard thea

you.
the hearing £1le

1593, and a hearing was scheduled accordingly. Very trly
T follouing coments ars related only to the filing of future
zoning patitions and are aimed at expediting the o
ith this offia ¢
John Contestabile, Chicl
1) The Director of Zoning Administration end Devslopesn: Engineering Access Pernits
nt has Instituted o system 20ning Division
attorneys who feal that they are capable of filing p.uuu... that

orne;
comply with all aspects of the zoning re~ lations
filing requirements can file their pet .lons with this attien
without the necessity of o prelininary revi * by Zoning porsonnel.

.,m-n—--

it S PO PSS AT e e

Caivert 81, Baitimors, Marylond

&

The Community Planning Division offers the following comsents:

1. Section 101 (BCZR), definition of "accessory structure” states that the struc-
tructure.  Ms stated i

e should be tbbrdinate - ssea 5 the
< ptition, the rroposed thrve o Sarsge tn 01 13, ¢
the 684 sq. ft. lnrlh existing roe o= N e
12" not sibordinata in sxea to the peincipa

2. 1t is the opinion of the Office of Planning tnat bassd on the size o
Botitionar's house and 1ok (.193 sore). un WLl 4s the calatl tively saatl homes
y, that
posed three car'garage would be ~scala ting pi
“ires in the Lmediate mqnmm::;:at natetore; the ¥ .
should be denied.
3. 3t the variance to sectica 101 is denied, the Tetitiorer could bulld 4 small-
S qaTage that doss hot Fequirs & varianse from side Lot Line setback.
Prepared by:

Division Chiet:

PX/3Lilw

compared
7 the acossscey ste cture

ta saction 101 be granted, the pro-
truc-
aratore, the variance to section 101
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T0..._ Zoning Mdvisexy. Commities. Date..._May..L1...1993. 2
prain Jerry Pfeifer 11 W b Avene 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
FROM. .. £irn Drpartoent.. . Towsen, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353 Towsan M 31301 [—
_Comments for_05/17/93 Meeting T p— May 26, 1993
407 5eim v
HAY 28, 1993
Malothorta, Raryld 21227 Dear Comatestoner;

L am writing with much concern

Lt tsore County Homeowmer

Lrom 386 Duilding whall bo built in compliance with
: et oy and Vicki Crookett
Pealdse) rife anfoty Code nu the Baltimors % or CaSZ LN 3-T9-A
5 4209 Spring Avenue xn zl'umcz To came 193379, M
County Fire Prevention Code on . My "lldll-l-ndln 18 a three
Item 387 No Commonts [ of 156 2 v
P
A0 ¢ nachy Soneomes oy mates ane
Ttem 388 No Commanta bear Patstioners: ey concern 1s the proper dratn-
Y : Plasse b advissd that your Fetiticn for Manistratire Jonisg Varisos bas been sexigoed Lhe sbove case - cun off. My understanding s that a twenty foot casement
o No Commonts e T e s tac n o . T i sl mera 8 should extat and chat chis thres cor arage vill have to b
refresher regarding the adwinistrative prooess. 0-£oat of ‘e existing twenty foot easement. Will this
ttom 390 ¥o Commonta K el a0 FIRLIC RSl i o L T, T . Soes dialiage IRt fof atbtr vislitey: Dibdr psmersne 1
g 1 o ety il b et e 6 9. cloio it (dem 1,193 12 e
ltem 391 Site shall comply with applicable provisiens v dtlon fe 4l to Ll o el et (e 8 pc bz, M cloaiog date, et untics building code requiresents for this
ALt horo Gounty Fibe Pravention % o _sscald 11 now rcrg, 351 ;° ‘:5:;:‘":,5;:';;3:" s e e e et b b, Lm0 O 1)L, T O s (8 BT e v th bty it B e e
Gaciog” g0 ¢ e of gerant Sirmiabin. g iy T o T i A s 2 bty e o S eiacig dueog? "ol s
Them:393 Yy Comments, aro mum-u, e poucy iy T ettoct. 1o whoa and e e, Y i1 enis il oo ification a8 1o ather or ot JOIC peUitin b bees gremted, perpos
o5 et vk e Lease contact me at che fol loviag address: Karen Chrintian
s Spring Ave., Baltisore, MD 21227. .

2 10 coms renicin citc bares (et n.m-m--m-n-.-n--,m..m.

Ttem 393 No Commonts.
M In the smount of § 35.00 are now dua. Your check in
Item 39 No Commonits Tapasting charues in._ U 3 i ek tn i sroessafiig gt e Comty Stncere,
{hie amount shou" 1 be made payable to "Baliimore County, Marylond" an perty ol Dy 5

Ttem 395 Pounhouses for which the initial huilding rasdincory aaiied to thia sifice: e S i S o el e .

pormit was applied for after July 1, 1992 are i g recalih, L s e 5) Pl e v 1ot ou mt et th sin ot cAfcn. T g b et el

roquired by Stato Law to be sprinklered. e e itniy to T et o o o 12 e wm s i o 1] vt 4 50,00 chre.

AND THAT ON THE UATE AFTER THE POSTING 3

will stay the

Plosse bo further advised (1ot non-papment. of ¢
issuance of the g Commissioner's Orde

DISTRIBUTION PRICR 25 BEING RALLED TO ¥OU.

Ex,

nave eny questions Goncerning this letter, you may contact Gwen

B \&J\\ f“\\\ Hepmons at 50113

w3

Very truly yours,

ZeL

PRNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

TRL)

ZADM

=

BCEVE])

" WAY 28 95

ZADM

- [ 3 [ ]
AMERICAN H@®AM . In -.
5454 Vaierans .,.,m,,
, MD 108

4101 547-8300

I

- aooeess
435  fs I IZ77

MJ}?MMH ) N
Y202 5 / ff’m November 11, 1992 I /\,L
o

4‘7"7 Topey W Erimes v3og Ar:t\\/ Ave /-',éﬂ'.,.
LA Holmes (BT Tprina Ave 2i227"

Plat to accompany Petition for ZonlngEVarlance [Ispecial Hearing

ihe CHESKLIST tor ssditions! required Information

FROPERTY ADDRESS: Y209 [oring e, o™

aton m
v £ ]

owneR: 2L Zick

Suzeer

=%

RE: Essement/Swale/Right-of-Way

Dear Property Owner:

at
40 through 47 in the subdivirion known as Oak Park has not been properly
established wichin the twenty foot easement to the rear of said lot:

In order 10 ascommodate the requiremonts of the Sedinent Erosion Cantrol
be necessary for us 1o come in and regrade

y M
0"

B w

enle T

LOCATION INFORMATION

~/ P—

et /3

exists 1o the rear of Lots 44, 45, 46, and 47 will be lost without any
e e e o L ns well 5 o Ioss 1o the ine froes that presently exist
rear of Lots 40, 41, 42, and 43.

Enetion D

Il ls not our |nl=m 10 inconvenience you or to disrupt anything Te20 o
ly exist: our properties. However, this requirement is Wuhu\ the 2onteg ZRSTE.
Jurndlcuon G the Sodiment Erosion Control Office of Baltinore County and i D
S rui you have any questions you may direct them to that office to which o =._3_ iz g
e

the telephone number is 887-3236.

It will be our intent to establish the proper grading, s:eding and stabilization

of that swaie at the dircction of the Sediment Erosion Control bivision of

Baltimore County. However, before such we

pecersary for each purty to give cheir wﬁ((en permission, upon tae enclosed
antioned herain, 5o that the proper

o as specified by Baitimore County.

e B O
mo

TRy

Vark maybe comple

It you nave any furcher questans please feel free contoct me a€ the phene
number listed above.

USE DN].VI

tviewed by TEM

ﬂfﬂl‘nl 2 |

i enik you for your time, attention and most imporsantly, your cooperation in
this matter.

puplr-d by S

T remain,

e

Fer/Operations

Enclosure







MOMUMENTAL PaRK,

LIBER EHK JR 4
FOLIO Iz8
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WS KITTLER
2726/224
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WEYMAN . apy
MARL:AWH 5\VA&C1' R’

NITES

1. MIGHWAY ASD ‘(1GHWAY WIDENING, SLOPE, DRALHAGE AND UTILITY EASEMINTS
SHOUN AEPEON ARE RESERVED UNTO TH DEVELOPER AND ARE NEREBY OFFFREN
FOR DEOFCATION 10 BALTIMORE CUURTY, MARYUAKD. TWE DIVELOPER, HIS
P BEPRESENTA s, e AS8) chs S CONYCY sAL ke AS gy e
10 BALTIMORE COUNTY, AT K
THIS FLAT MAY EXPIRE IN AEWFDMEI WITH THE PROVISIONS OF GALTIMOPI
COUNT( BILL 56-82, SECTION

1. THL RECORDING OF THIS PLAT 0ES mr SUNRANTCE THE JUSTALLATION oF
STPEETS OR UTILITIES BY GALTIMORE Coul

- THE INFORMATION SHOMK NEREON MAY BE SUPERSEDED BY A SUBSEQUENT OF

ASENOED PLAT.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CONCERNING THIS PLAT MAY BL OBTAINED [ROM
THE BALTIHORE CONTY berict OF MLAMKING M Z041N5 A%0 THE DEPART-
HENT OF PUBLIC WORK:
» et Recomuing o Tiis S PLAT 0DES HOT CONSTITUTE OR 1HPLY AGCEPTANGE
THE COMTYGF Nir STREET, EABVENT, PARK, OPER SPACL, OR OTHER
PUBLIC 446N Swom O% T LK

7 Mo FENCES ETC SWALL BE ENECTED WITHIN THE WALKWAY EASE-
MENT AREA.
8 CRO PLAN APPROVED MARCH 38, (985,

2325095

7250w

43

LEGEND

CURVE

DATA

COORDINATE SCHEOULE

HOUSE NUMBER SHOWN THUS
ORIGINAL TRACT BCUNDARY SHOWN THUS
PROPOSED RIGHT OF WAY LINE SHOWN THUS.
EASEMENT LINES SHOWN THUS
BUILDING SETBACK LINES SHOWN THUS
LOT LINES SHOWM THUS

PUTNAM ROAD

(PROPOSED RoAD)

OREBELL

Seay SNE SNELL

==
Monumaum PARK
LB LD s LR el

LOCAL OPEN SPRCE

—PROPOSE D GHRAG[ /

BEry% #ﬂ%nf BARAGE

PROPERTY ACCOUNT NUMBERS -EXISTING SUBDIVISION

GER
O%%s LA“R E

LOT.NUMBER PROPERTY NUMBERS

Cherd Braring - Didtance:
s W 2852.26"

SaiE 22
FERCHE

THE APERIVAL OF THIS TR 15
THAY THE WATER

WL BE AVAILARIE WHEHE HEEDS
BE IS0 UL 1UE LAWK WAED
AND DETERMINGD 10 FF ADEOUATE 10 €€ RYE THE PROFD:

SOUTH

S]] Rl L B

T
MDNUMENT
Uineg e i

VICINITV MAP

SCALE 1" - 2000°

SECTION B
“PLAT OF
OAK PARK ADDITION®
WPC 7, PART 1~23
BALTIMURE COlJNTv MD. ELECTION DIST.#13
SCALE OCTORER 30,1985

IER AND DEVELOPER
SECURITY DFVELOPMENT CORD.
5420 BALTIMOZE MATIOMAL Pike
ELLICOTT CITY, MD 2
Lrozi.

B9-97 13-03 - 471380 THRY 13-03-471407
100~ 125 13-03-471408 THRU 13-03-471415 /H No g — /
B~F 13 -03 - 471416 THRU 13-03 -471420 { ORAINAGE AREA « PATAPSCO PUMPING STATIGN
APPROTID 87 MALTITIRL CONTY WEALTH OUPRATRERT TRACY
NOTE: NOTE: OWNERS CERTIFICATE: SURVEYORS CERTIFICATE+ \
VWMW ' +SC HU[FT:\ENITQT‘\ULQ EQEE'QC,ATES + INC.
AATES AR SCARINGS Soum 00 TH1S PAT AL M4PERSED - soros A3 swows WR(n W0 D rcarion | T w0 STONED omee o s on tmis euar, | InC MOCASICNED, 4 BEISTENED L SprOR or 1 stk 20/d FLANNING . 6
?_ﬁ;"-ﬁ "5'"':.““}.2‘:',’{=m L AR T ] ey :'-m T sanirn R - ";}‘},};" n ;"{ g bt AT :'J".é"ﬂ;'&"{: g ~DERUTY STATE & CORTY WERTTH OFFIEE — —— BANT 8450 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE - SUITE 34 - ELLICOTT CITY , MARYLAND 21043
o2 DL l' H! BEEW LATO OUT, AND THEREOF HAS 4
18 TRATEESE STATIONS ! ::‘;‘-'?;ﬂ"- ™ nu., _"ﬁ,}".:‘“’ 15 aaLe or | HE -v;ﬂ: oo or ""'..'é'ﬁi [ e "?&"‘nr Dl uim ,,,,mm. m oF ,m,:,: ASPIOTED Bt BALTIMAE COONTY oFrica o PaNHiNe- APPROED AS TO ALISHMENT AMD LOCATION OF STREETS. v, comirs 38 L0 AZE =Proe)
. RIS LAY 18 At . T scoTi & & caaru, HATICAR fl=it) Comeems Fin Lt eerg = S48 omerro my
R s214d0 52 o 20078 Gy FRCING O THE PAT kR0 SYTEPE OF T mARICSS il
w34 69 W 1020877 ¥ et / _M m e
¥ . Aud_n_,z&'_.sr{uﬁ_L SiRtcron Gt TR o S e el ADT;; ", 8318 -

M

LYo




== =
L w2
e g

T
3

£

A HALETHORPE

FARM
ML=/M\-

-

V7
) 7 RC. 20
V7

R :
132 COMPRTHUNSIVE ZONING MAP ! SCALE LOCATION
Adopted by the Baltimore County Council

BALTIMORE COUNTY Oct. 15, 1992 1"z 200"+

B Now. 183-92,184-92,185 - 92,106-52,187-92,100-52,15 32

= oare T
OFFICE OF FLANNING AND ZONING i MONUMENTAL

OF
wo£IT [pHOTOGRAPHY

THIS MAP HAS BEEN REVISED IN SELECTED AREAS. O F I C I Z ON I NG M A P “Chairman, County Councii JANUARY
TOROGRAPHY COMPILED BY PHOTOGRAMMETRIC METHODS F A I 1986

BY BUCHART-HORN, INC. BALTIMORE. MO, 21210




